CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CORPORATE DISBURSEMENT REPORT
January 2, 2024

OPERATING ACCOUNT

FUNDED BY:

GENERAL FUND

CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND

SEWER FUND

WATER FUND

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND

MISCELLANEOUS DEPOSITS FUND

COMMUTER PARKING FUND

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON:

DATE:

SIGNATURE:

| [242b2Y

865,654.00

160,110.52
175,467.34
45,485.98
213,043.17
136,550.14
124,050.20
1,500.00

9,446.65



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 1
DATE: 12/28/23 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:59:01 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G477’ and transact.ck date=’20240102 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/23

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ---—------—---—- VENDOR---- ——=—————— DEPT-DIV = -——-—- DESCRIPTION----—-—- SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 97265 01/02/24 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 053443 APPLICATION DEVELOPMEN 0.00 616.65
105100 97265 01/02/24 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 063448 APPLICATION DEVELOPMEN 0.00 616.64
105100 97265 01/02/24 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 010203 APPLICATION DEVELOPMEN 0.00 616.71
105100 97265 01/02/24 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 053443 MANAGED IT SERVICES 0.00 5,537.52
105100 97265 01/02/24 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 063448 MANAGED IT SERVICES 0.00 5,537.48
105100 97265 01/02/24 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 010203 MANAGED IT SERVICES 0.00 5,523.50
105100 97265 01/02/24 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 053443 SAAS - DATTO BACKUP 0.00 1,115.00
105100 97265 01/02/24 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 063448 SAAS - DATTO BACKUP 0.00 1,115.00
105100 97265 01/02/24 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 010203 DATTO BACKUP 0.00 1,115.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 21,793.50
105100 97266 01/02/24 13637 A.R.S. HVAC SUPPLY INC 063448 INVOICE #0024929 DATED 0.00 104.44
105100 97267 01/02/24 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 011028 NOV 2023 0.00 168.64
105100 97267 01/02/24 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010510 NOV 2023 0.00 126.26
105100 97267 01/02/24 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 063447 NOV 2023 0.00 126.26
105100 97267 01/02/24 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 053443 NOV 2023 0.00 126.65
105100 97267 01/02/24 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010613 NOV 2023 0.00 139.50
105100 97267 01/02/24 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010910 NOV 2023 0.00 26.54
105100 97267 01/02/24 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 063448 NOV 2023 0.00 26.54
105100 97267 01/02/24 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 063447 NOV 2023 0.00 106.16
105100 97267 01/02/24 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 053443 NOV 2023 0.00 106.16
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 952.71
105100 97268 01/02/24 15732 AL WARREN OIL CO. INC. 01 4248 RFG & 2218 DIESEL 0.00 10,184.15
105100 97268 01/02/24 15732 AL WARREN OIL CO. INC. 01 4248 RFG & 2218 DIESEL 0.00 6,561.06
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 16,745.21
105100 97269 01/02/24 12722 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO 083453 PURCHASE OF ASPHALT MA 0.00 2,367.10
105100 97269 01/02/24 12722 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO 083453 PURCHASE OF ASPHALT MA 0.00 2,502.94
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4,870.04
105100 97270 01/02/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 011029 INV# 19VX-HV3K-69XM, 1 0.00 18.79
105100 97270 01/02/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 011028 INV# 1NCG-7TMH-PFTH, 1 0.00 19.09
105100 97270 01/02/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 011028 INV# 17RF-DM7W-QV39, 1 0.00 13.99
105100 97270 01/02/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010613 INVOICE # 1D71-7DPF-M4 0.00 748.69
105100 97270 01/02/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010910 INVOICE #1TCN-Q1T7-64L 0.00 5.63
105100 97270 01/02/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 043439 INVOICE #1FNG-CDVN-63M 0.00 256.36
105100 97270 01/02/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 063448 INVOICE #13GT-K1G6-DNJ 0.00 49.98
105100 97270 01/02/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 053443 INVOICE #1TCN-Q1T7-64L 0.00 11.26
105100 97270 01/02/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 063447 INVOICE #1TCN-Q1T7-64L 0.00 11.27
105100 97270 01/02/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 063448 INVOICE #1TCN-Q1T7-64L 0.00 55.99
105100 97270 01/02/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 053443 INVOICE #1TLR-D1VV-TFM 0.00 249.98
105100 97270 01/02/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 053443 INVOICE #1QPW-46GF-DOX 0.00 129.60
105100 97270 01/02/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010613 INVOICE # 14LM-J14W-76 0.00 276.00
105100 97270 01/02/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010613 INVOICE # 1KFQ-K1JV-RQ 0.00 262.17
105100 97270 01/02/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010613 INVOICE # 1RC6-GVQP-RN 0.00 547.02
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,655.82
105100 97271 01/02/24 14839 ARIES INDUSTRIES INC 053443 INVOICE #426202 DATED 0.00 1,485.20
105100 97271 01/02/24 14839 ARIES INDUSTRIES INC 053443 CREDIT MEMO 420855 3/2 0.00 -160.00

0.00 1,325.20

TOTAL CHECK



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 2
DATE: 12/28/23 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:59:01 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G477’ and transact.ck date=’20240102 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/23

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR DEPT-DIV = ————- DESCRIPTION--—~~~~ SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 97272 01/02/24 12076 ROBYN ARMS 010613 EXPLORERS YEAR END HOL 0.00 36.67
105100 97272 01/02/24 12076 ROBYN ARMS 010613 TARGET RECEIPT 2-3345- 0.00 193.78
105100 97272 01/02/24 12076 ROBYN ARMS 010613 PORTILLO’S ORDER 23210 0.00 240.01
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 470.46
105100 97273 01/02/24 13068 AT & T 010203 12/12-1/11/24 0.00 120.40
105100 97274 01/02/24 13068 AT & T 010613 12/14-1/13/24 0.00 83.76
105100 97275 01/02/24 13107 AT & T MOBILITY 063447 11/8-12/7/23 0.00 189.92
105100 97276 01/02/24 3829 ATLAS BOBCAT INC 063447 INVOICE #HT3794 DATED 0.00 21.66
105100 97276 01/02/24 3829 ATLAS BOBCAT INC 053443 INVOICE #HT3677 DATED 0.00 104.80
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 126.46
105100 97277 01/02/24 14896 AURORA TRUCK CENTER 010925 INVOICE #253989 DATED 0.00 150.00
105100 97278 01/02/24 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 18606, 12/8/2023; 0.00 350.00
105100 97278 01/02/24 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 63388, 12/7/2023; 0.00 250.00
105100 97278 01/02/24 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 63398, 12/8/2023; 0.00 1,015.00
105100 97278 01/02/24 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 63420, 12/13/2023 0.00 375.00
105100 97278 01/02/24 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 63453, 12/15/2023 0.00 14,806.25
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 16,796.25
105100 97279 01/02/24 14939 BATTERIES PLUS BULBS 053443 INVOICE #P68312031 DAT 0.00 96.75
105100 97280 01/02/24 6441 CANON BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 010924 INVOICE #6006349857 DA 0.00 106.44
105100 97280 01/02/24 6441 CANON BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 063448 INVOICE #6006398957 DA 0.00 31.01
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 137.45
105100 97281 01/02/24 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT INC. 010923 RESOLUTION NO. 20-R-00 0.00 400.00
105100 97282 01/02/24 14595 CFA SOFTWARE INC 010925 INVOICE #15216 DATED 1 0.00 2,995.00
105100 97283 01/02/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 063448 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 16.78
105100 97283 01/02/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 16.50
105100 97283 01/02/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 25.03
105100 97283 01/02/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 18.54
105100 97283 01/02/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 14.08
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 90.93
105100 97284 01/02/24 15753 CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CO 010207 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 1,788.03
105100 97284 01/02/24 15753 CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CO 010207 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 14,028.20
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 15,816.23
105100 97285 01/02/24 15789 COLLIFLOWER INC 010925 INVOICE #02193685 DATE 0.00 298.74
105100 97285 01/02/24 15789 COLLIFLOWER INC 010925 INVOICE #02193687 DATE 0.00 733.95
105100 97285 01/02/24 15789 COLLIFLOWER INC 010925 INVOICE #02201954 DATE 0.00 143.29
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,175.98
105100 97286 01/02/24 13089 COMCAST 010203 12/15-1/14/24 0.00 850.00
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DATE: 12/28/23 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:59:01 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G477’ and transact.ck_date='20240102 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/23
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105100 97287 01/02/24 12682 COMCAST CABLE 010613 ACCOUINT # 8771 20 038 0.00 1.56
105100 97288 01/02/24 13257 COMCAST CABLE 010614 12/19-1/18/24 0.00 91.90
105100 97288 01/02/24 13257 COMCAST CABLE 010921 12/20-1/19/24 0.00 131.90
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 223.80
105100 97289 01/02/24 151 COMED 163458 11/10-12/13/23 0.00 2,407.44
105100 97290 01/02/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 163458 11/9-12/12/23 0.00 64.99
105100 97290 01/02/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010614 11/9-12/12/23 0.00 197.16
105100 97290 01/02/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 163458 11/9-12/12/23 0.00 122.76
105100 97290 01/02/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 053443 11/9-12/12/23 0.00 564.71
105100 97290 01/02/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 11/9-12/12/23 0.00 131.42
105100 97290 01/02/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 11/9-12/12/23 0.00 32.12
105100 97290 01/02/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 11/9-12/12/23 0.00 172.99
105100 97290 01/02/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 163458 11/10-12/13/23 0.00 66.46
105100 97290 01/02/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 163458 11/12-12/13/23 0.00 89.13
105100 97290 01/02/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 11/10-12/13/23 0.00 23.70
105100 97290 01/02/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 433476 11/10-12/13/23 0.00 1,001.15
105100 97290 01/02/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 11/10-12/13/23 0.00 571.82
105100 97290 01/02/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 163458 11/10-12/13/23 0.00 19.42
105100 97290 01/02/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 11/10-12/13/23 0.00 12.94
105100 97290 01/02/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 11/9-12/12/23 0.00 0.49
105100 97290 01/02/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 11/10-12/13/23 0.00 25.05
105100 97290 01/02/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 11/10-12/13/23 0.00 12.53
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,108.84
105100 97291 01/02/24 5511 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 010203 INV NM58222 12/8/23 0.00 8,770.78
105100 97291 01/02/24 5511 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 010203 INV NL81079 12/7/23 0.00 5,950.30
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 14,721.08
105100 97292 01/02/24 9719 CRYSTAL MAINTENANCE SVCS 010921 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 3,772.50
105100 97292 01/02/24 9719 CRYSTAL MAINTENANCE SVCS 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 1,860.00
105100 97292 01/02/24 9719 CRYSTAL MAINTENANCE SVCS 433476 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 288.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 5,920.50
105100 97294 01/02/24 892 DUPAGE COUNTY TREASURER 010613 INVOICE # IA 920 0.00 750.00
105100 97295 01/02/24 554 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER 011028 EASEMENT PLAT RECORDI 0.00 82.00
105100 97296 01/02/24 10714 DUPAGE CTY DIV OF TRANSP 083453 INVOICE #5401 DATED 12 0.00 338.71
105100 97297 01/02/24 14286 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES 053443 11/8-12/17/23 0.00 4,875.25
105100 97297 01/02/24 14286 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES 063448 11/8-12/17/23 0.00 19,095.45
105100 97297 01/02/24 14286 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES 063447 11/8-12/17/23 0.00 33,409.95
105100 97297 01/02/24 14286 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES 053440 11/8-12/17/23 0.00 581.09
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 57,961.74
105100 97298 01/02/24 12080 ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES 063448 RES. NO. 23-R-0068 - P 0.00 907.50

105100 97299 01/02/24 15624 EXCEL ELECTRIC INC. 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 112,512.15



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 4
DATE: 12/28/23 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:59:01 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G477’ and transact.ck date='20240102 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/23
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CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT -- VENDOR - DEPT-DIV = =——=——- DESCRIPTION-——-—— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 97300 01/02/24 11756 FEECE OIL CO. 053443 INVOICE #2180686 DATED 0.00 903.70
105100 97301 01/02/24 362 1ST AYD CORPORATION 010924 INVOICE #PSI644373 DAT 0.00 124.57
105100 97301 01/02/24 362 1ST AYD CORPORATION 010924 INVOICE #PSI654912 DAT 0.00 177.12
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 301.69
105100 97302 01/02/24 15817 FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TR 010613 INVOICE # 43760611 0.00 239.05
105100 97303 01/02/24 3491 FLOLO CORPORATION 053443 INVOICE #460213 DATED 0.00 243.82
105100 97304 01/02/24 15323 FP MAILING SOLUTIONS 010613 INVOICE # RI106016866 0.00 240.00
105100 97305 01/02/24 10649 GRAF TREE CARE 010922 PO 00101186 0.00 1,250.00
105100 97306 01/02/24 2013 GRAINGER 010924 MFG PART #2083SRXL - R 0.00 1,012.95
105100 97306 01/02/24 2013 GRAINGER 010925 MFG PART #2083SRXL - R 0.00 505.80
105100 97306 01/02/24 2013 GRAINGER 010921 MFG PART #2083SRX2 - R 0.00 675.30
105100 97306 01/02/24 2013 GRAINGER 010925 MFG PART #2083SRX2 - R 0.00 169.50
105100 97306 01/02/24 2013 GRAINGER 063447 MFG PART #2083SRX2 - R 0.00 737.95
105100 97306 01/02/24 2013 GRAINGER 010921 MFG PART NO. 100-06030 0.00 556.82
105100 97306 01/02/24 2013 GRAINGER 010924 MFG PART NO. 100-06030 0.00 818.18
105100 97306 01/02/24 2013 GRAINGER 063447 MFG PART NO. 100-06030 0.00 818.18
105100 97306 01/02/24 2013 GRAINGER 063448 MFG PART NO. 100-06030 0.00 556.82
105100 97306 01/02/24 2013 GRAINGER 010925 TOOLS 0.00 179.20
105100 97306 01/02/24 2013 GRAINGER 010925 CREDIT TOOLS 0.00 -179.20
105100 97306 01/02/24 2013 GRAINGER 063447 WRENCH 0.00 105.18
105100 97306 01/02/24 2013 GRAINGER 053443 MAGNETIC CONTACTOR 0.00 40.12
105100 97306 01/02/24 2013 GRAINGER 063448 VALVE 0.00 127.13
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 6,123.93
105100 97307 01/02/24 12995 GREAT AMERICA LEASING CO 010613 INVOICE # 35505761 0.00 219.20
105100 97308 01/02/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 761 0.00 90.27
105100 97308 01/02/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 043439 524 0.00 37.73
105100 97308 01/02/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 063447 641 0.00 105.50
105100 97308 01/02/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 333 0.00 145.20
105100 97308 01/02/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 762 0.00 27.79
105100 97308 01/02/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 CREDIT 0.00 -145.20
105100 97308 01/02/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 352 0.00 89.69
105100 97308 01/02/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 INVOICE #13710 DATED 1 0.00 341.20
105100 97308 01/02/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 352 0.00 184.95
105100 97308 01/02/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 777 0.00 233.53
TOTAL CHECK _ 0.00 1,110.66
105100 97309 01/02/24 7838 TREASURER STATE OF ILLIN 163458 INVOICE #125879 DATED 0.00 121,280.00
105100 97310 01/02/24 2871 ILLINOIS COMMUNICATIONS 043439 MOTOROLA CM300D 45 WAT 0.00 3,120.00
105100 97310 01/02/24 2871 ILLINOIS COMMUNICATIONS 043439 MODEL # HAD4008A - UNI 0.00 120.00

0.00 3,240.00

TOTAL CHECK
105100 97311 01/02/24 15698 ILLINOIS PUBLIC WORKS MU 010910 INVOICE #2140 DATED 12 0.00 250.00
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TIME: 15:59:01 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
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105100 97312 01/02/24 15136 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR 053443 MICROSOFT CLOUD PROVID 0.00 8,244.40
105100 97312 01/02/24 15136 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR 063447 MICROSOFT CLOUD PROVID 0.00 8,244.40
105100 97312 01/02/24 15136 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR 010203 INV 1101107996 10/31/2 0.00 16,488.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 32,977.30
105100 97313 01/02/24 14866 JUDE VICKERY 063447 INVOICE #13812 DATED 1 0.00 500.00
105100 97314 01/02/24 12639 KIESLER’S POLICE SUPPLY 010613 INVOICE # IN228665 0.00 147.05
105100 97314 01/02/24 12639 KIESLER’'S POLICE SUPPLY 010613 QUOTE #: Q143994 0.00 9,294.30
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 9,441.35
105100 97315 01/02/24 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010925 INVOICE #101698658 DAT 0.00 402.15
105100 97315 01/02/24 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010925 INVOICE #101698761 DAT 0.00 311.16
105100 97315 01/02/24 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010925 INVOICE #101700199 DAT 0.00 21.41
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 734.72
105100 97316 01/02/24 15699 KLUBER INC 433476 PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECT 0.00 1,282.50
105100 97316 01/02/24 15699 KLUBER INC 083453 PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECT 0.00 161.25
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,443.75
105100 97317 01/02/24 665 KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS 010922 PROPOSAL #430701 DATED 0.00 3,096.00
105100 97317 01/02/24 665 KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS 010922 INVOICE #10340 DATED 1 0.00 25.00
105100 97317 01/02/24 665 KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS 010922 PROPOSAL #430564 DATED 0.00 447.00
105100 97317 01/02/24 665 KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS 010922 ORGANIC TREE FERTILIZA 0.00 564.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4,132.00
105100 97318 01/02/24 14695 LANDSCAPE MATERIAL & FIR 053443 INVOICE #40504 DATED 1 0.00 390.62
105100 97319 01/02/24 14295 MACCARB INC 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 6,093.75
105100 97320 01/02/24 5000 MEADE INC 083453 INVOICE #707034 DATED 0.00 306.01
105100 97321 01/02/24 15824 TVG-MGT HOLDINGS LP 010207 FINANCE DEPT TEMP ASSI 0.00 811.72
105100 97321 01/02/24 15824 TVG-MGT HOLDINGS LP 010502 FINANCE DEPT TEMP ASSI 0.00 444.76
105100 97321 01/02/24 15824 TVG-MGT HOLDINGS LP 053443 FINANCE DEPT TEMP ASSI 0.00 444 .76
105100 97321 01/02/24 15824 TVG-MGT HOLDINGS LP 063447 FINANCE DEPT TEMP ASSI 0.00 444.75
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,145.99
105100 97322 01/02/24 12958 MILAM RON 010924 REIMBURSEMENT TO RON M 0.00 65.00
105100 97323 01/02/24 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 6,241.63
105100 97323 01/02/24 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 6,608.63
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 12,850.26
105100 97324 01/02/24 5366 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT I 010925 INVOICE #5490556 DATED 0.00 672.90
105100 97324 01/02/24 5366 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT I 043439 QUOTE ID 4BD0005654-1 0.00 17,816.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 18,488.90
105100 97325 01/02/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 INVOICE #4496-235468 D 0.00 525.94
105100 97325 01/02/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 STOCK 0.00 298.87
105100 97325 01/02/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 333 0.00 34.99
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105100 97325 01/02/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 742 0.00 114.34
105100 97325 01/02/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 333 0.00 39.66
105100 97325 01/02/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 063447 690 0.00 282.34
105100 97325 01/02/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 STOCK 0.00 57.00
105100 97325 01/02/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 STOCK 0.00 55.24
105100 97325 01/02/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 063447 643 0.00 103.14
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,511.52
105100 97326 01/02/24 15625 NAPLETON AUTOWERKS OF ST 010925 INVOICE #5005504 DATED 0.00 43.24
105100 97326 01/02/24 15625 NAPLETON AUTOWERKS OF ST 010925 INVOICE #6003478/1 DAT 0.00 219.95
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 263.19
105100 97327 01/02/24 14044 OZINGA READY MIX CONCRET 083453 INVOICE #ARI00819067 D 0.00 761.50
105100 97328 01/02/24 15112 PACE SUBURBAN BUS 010207 INV# 629705, 12/15/202 0.00 378.21
105100 97329 01/02/24 2115 PEERLESS FENCE 063447 INVOICE #123368 DATED 0.00 4,462.00
105100 97330 01/02/24 14816 PIT STOP 011030 INV# PS579002, 12/14/2 0.00 375.00
105100 97331 01/02/24 3714 POMP’S TIRE SERVICE INC. 010925 INVOICE #640112838 DAT 0.00 512.48
105100 97331 01/02/24 3714 POMP’S TIRE SERVICE INC. 010925 INVOICE #640112839 DAT 0.00 543.56
105100 97331 01/02/24 3714 POMP’S TIRE SERVICE INC. 010925 SCRAP TIRE 0.00 162.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,218.04
105100 97332 01/02/24 14829 RAPID TRANSPORT TOWING I 010613 INVOICE # 4749 0.00 249.00
105100 97333 01/02/24 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2312883 0.00 80.00
105100 97334 01/02/24 13008 RIGLER LARRY 053443 REIMBURSEMENT TO LARRY 0.00 25.13
105100 97334 01/02/24 13008 RIGLER LARRY 063447 REIMBURSEMENT TO LARRY 0.00 41.70
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 66.83
105100 97335 01/02/24 12229 RJN GROUP INC 053443 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 15,028.21
105100 97335 01/02/24 12229 RJIN GROUP INC 053443 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 3,717.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 18,745.71
105100 97336 01/02/24 15460 ROJAS CERVANTES RAQUEL 28 LOI REFUND FOR 398 COO 0.00 1,500.00
105100 97337 01/02/24 4774 SAFETY LANE INSPECTIONS 010925 INVOICE #23002 DATED 1 0.00 44.00
105100 97337 01/02/24 4774 SAFETY LANE INSPECTIONS 010925 INVOICE #23032 DATED 1 0.00 44.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 88.00
105100 97338 01/02/24 14324 SCHROEDER & SCHROEDER, I 083453 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 90,838.28
105100 97339 01/02/24 12827 SIGN A RAMA 083453 INVOICE #INV-4483 DATE 0.00 528.00
105100 97340 01/02/24 5956 SIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LABO 010613 INVOICE # 0623458-IN 0.00 280.99
105100 97341 01/02/24 12919 STEVE PIPER & SONS INC. 083453 INVOICE #22138 DATED 1 0.00 9,878.36